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Alameda 
Marye L. Thomas, M.D., Director 
Alameda County 
Behavioral Health Care Services 
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400 
Oakland, California 94606-5300 
(510) 567-8100 Fax - (510) 567-8130 
mthomas@acbhcs.org 
 

Alpine 
Frank Jacobelli, Clinical Coordinator 
Alpine County 
Behavioral Health Services 
75 C Diamond Valley Road 
Markleeville, California 96120 
(530) 694-1816 Fax - (530) 694-2387 
fjacobe@ehrs.com 
 

Amador 
George Sonsel, Director 
Amador County 
Alcohol and Drug Services 
10877 Conductor Blvd 
Sutter Creek, California 95685 
(209) 223-6556 Fax - (209) 223-3460 
gsonsel@co.amador.ca.us 
 

Butte 
Bradford Luz Ph.D., Director 
Butte County 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
107 Parmac Road, No. 4 
Chico, California 95926-2218 
(530) 891-2850 Fax - (530) 895-6549 
bluz@buttecounty.net 
 

Calaveras 
Rita Downs, Director 
Calaveras County 
Behavioral Health Services Agency 
891 Mountain Ranch Road, Government Center 
San Andreas, California 95249-9709 
(209) 754-6555 Fax - (209) 754-6559 
rdowns@co.calaveras.ca.us 
 

Colusa 
Jack Joiner, Deputy Director 
Colusa County 
Department of Substance Abuse 
162 East Carson Street, Suite A 
Colusa, California 95932 
(530) 458-0520 Fax - (530) 458-7751 
jjoiner@countyofcolusa.org 
 

Contra Costa 
Haven Fearn, Director 
Contra Costa County 
Health Services Department 
Alcohol and Other Drug Services Division 
597 Center Avenue, Suite 320 
Martinez, California 94553-4639 
(925) 313-6350 Fax - (925) 313-6390 
hfearn@hsd.co.contra-costa.ca.us 
 

Del Norte 
Gary Blatnick, Director 
Del Norte County 
Department of Mental Health 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
206 Williams Drive 
Crescent City, California 95531 
(707) 464-7224 Fax - (707) 465-4272 
gblatnick@co.del-norte.ca.us 
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El Dorado 
Gayle Earle-Hamlin 
El Dorado County 
Public Health Department 
Alcohol and Drug Program Division 
415 Placerville Dr Ste R 
Placerville, California 95667-4585 
(530) 621-7562 Fax - (530) 295-2596 
gehamlin@co.el-dorado.ca.us 
 

Fresno 
Dennis P. Koch, Deputy ADP Administrator 
Fresno County 
Human Services System 
Substance Abuse Program Administration 
P.O. Box 1912 
Fresno, California 93718-1912 
(559) 453-6336 Fax - (559) 253-9166 
dkoch@co.fresno.ca.us 
 

Glenn 
Carmel Brosnan, Program Coordinator 
Glenn County 
Health Services 
PO Box 1174 
1187 E South St 
Orland, California 95963 
(530) 865-1146 Fax - (530) 865-1160 
cbrosnan@glenncountyhealth.net 
 

Humboldt 
Donna Wheeler, L.C.S.W Administrator 
Humboldt County 
Department of Health and Human Services MHB-AOD 
720 Wood Street 
Eureka, California 95501 
(707) 268-2990 Fax - (707) 476-4049 
dwheeler@co.humboldt.ca.us 
 

Imperial 
Michael W. Horn, Director 
Imperial County 
Department of Behavioral Health Services 
202 North Eighth Street 
El Centro, California 92243 
(760) 482-4000 Fax - (760) 352-0798 
michaelhorn@imperialcounty.net 
 

Inyo 
Linda Benson, Administrator 
Inyo County 
Alcohol and Other Drug Services 
1351 Rocking "W" Drive 
Bishop, California 93514 
(760) 872-4245 Fax - (760) 873-6505 
inyohhslb@qnet.com 
 

Kern 
Jim Waterman, PhD, Interim Director 
Kern County 
Mental Health Department 
P.O. Box 1000 
Bakersfield, California 93302 
(661) 868-6600 Fax - (661) 868-6666 
jwaterman@co.kern.ca.us 
 

Kings 
Brenda Randle, Administrator 
Kings County 
Alcohol and Other Drug Programs 
Government Center 
1400 West Lacey Boulevard 
Hanford, California 93230-5997 
(559) 582-3211 ext. 2975 Fax - (559) 585-8047 
brandle@co.kings.ca.us 
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Lake 
Laura Solis, Program Director 
Lake County 
Department of Health Services 
Alcohol and Other Drug Services 
922 Bevins Court 
Lakeport, California 95453-9780 
(707) 263-8162 Fax - (707) 263-9336 
Lauras@co.lake.ca.us 
 

Lassen 
Lyle Dornon, Social Director 
Lassen County 
Health and Human Services Department 
Alcohol and Drug Division 
1410 Chestnut St 
Susanville, California 96130 
(530) 251-8112 Fax - (530) 251-5884 
ldornon@co.lassen.ca.us 
 

Los Angeles 
Wayne K. Sugita, Acting Director 
Los Angeles County 
Alcohol and Drug Program Administration 
1000 South Fremont Avenue, Bldg A9-East, 3rd Floor 
Alhambra, California 91803 
(626) 299-4193 Fax - (626) 458-7637 
wsugita@ladhs.org 
 

Madera 
Janice Melton, L.C.S.W., Mental Health Director 
Madera County 
Behavioral Health Services 
P.O. Box 1288 
Madera, California 93639-1288 
(559) 673-3508 Fax - (559) 673-4407 
jmelton@madera-county.com 
 

Marin 
D.J. Pierce, Chief 
Marin County 
Alcohol, Drug & Tobacco Programs 
Health and Human Services 
10 North San Pedro Road, Room 1013 
San Rafael, California 94903 
(415) 499-6652 Fax - (415) 499-7008 
dpierce@co.marin.ca.us 
 

Mariposa 
James A. Rydingsword, Director 
Mariposa County 
Department of Human Services 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
P.O. Box 99 
Mariposa, California 95338 
(209) 966-2442 Fax - (209) 742-5854 
jrydingsword@mariposacounty.org 
 

Mendocino 
Patricia Guntley, Administrator 
Mendocino County 
Public Health Department 
Division of Alcohol and Other Drug Programs 
1120 South Dora Street 
Ukiah, California 95482 
(707) 472-2607 Fax - (707) 472-2768 
guntlyp@co.mendocino.ca.us 
 

Merced 
Frank Whitman, Director 
Merced County 
Department of Mental Health 
P.O. Box 2087 
Merced, California 95344 
(209) 381-6800 Fax - (209) 725-8628 
fwhitman@co.merced.ca.us 
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Modoc 
Tara Shepherd, Deputy Director 
Modoc County 
Alcohol and Drug Services 
441 N. Main Street 
Alturas, California 96101 
(530) 233-6319 Fax - (530) 233-5311 
tshepherd@modoccounty.us 
 

Mono 
Ann Gimpel, Administrator 
Mono County 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
P.O. Box 2619 
Mammoth Lakes, California 93546-2619 
(760) 924-1740 Fax - (760) 924-1741 
agimpel@mono.ca.gov 
 

Monterey 
Wayne Clark, Behavioral Health Director 
Monterey County 
Health Department 
1270 Natividad Road 
Salinas, California 93906 
(831) 755-4509 Fax - (831) 755-4980 
clarkww@co.monterey.ca.us 
 

Napa 
Connie Moreno-Peraza, Administrator 
Napa County 
Health and Human Services Agency 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
2261 Elm Street 
Napa, California 94559-3721 
(707) 253-4073 Fax - (707) 253-4155 
Cmoreno-peraza@co.napa.ca.us 
 

Nevada 
Michael Heggarty, Director 
Nevada County 
Health and Human Services Agency 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
500 Crown Point Circle Ste 120 
Grass Valley CA 95945 
(530) 265-1437 Fax - (530) 271-0257 
Michael.Heggarty@co.nevada.ca.us 
 

Orange 
Brett O’Brien, Division Manager 
Orange County 
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Services 
405 West 5th Street, Ste 212 
Santa Ana, California 92701 
(714) 834-2011 Fax - (714) 667-3968 
bobrien@ochca.com 
 

Placer 
Cheryl Trenwith, MA 
Placer County 
Health and Human Services 
Adult System of Care 
11533 C Avenue 
Auburn, California 95603-2703 
(530) 889-7249 Fax - (530) 889-7275 
ctrenwith@placer.ca.gov 
 

Plumas 
Katie Hyre, Director 
Plumas County 
Alcohol and Drug Program 
270 County Hospital Rd, Suite 128 
Quincy, California 95971 
(530) 283-6316 Fax - (530) 283-4220 
katiehyre@countyofplumas.com 
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Riverside 
Jim Powell 
Riverside County 
Department of Mental Health 
4095 County Circle Drive 
P.O. Box 7549 
Riverside, California 92513-7549 
(951) 358-4501 Fax - (951) 358-4513 
jpowell@co.riverside.ca.us 
 

Sacramento 
Maria Morfin 
Sacramento County 
Department of Health and Human Services 
Alcohol and Drug Services Division 
7001-A East Parkway, Suite 500 
Sacramento, California 95823 
(916) 875-2050 Fax - (916) 875-2035 
morfinm@saccounty.net 
 

San Benito 
Alan Yamamoto, Director 
San Benito County 
Substance Abuse Program 
1131 San Felipe Road 
Hollister, California 95023-2809 
(831) 636-4020 Fax - (831) 636-4025 
alan@sbcmh.org 
 

San Bernardino 
Gary Atkins, Deputy Director 
San Bernardino County 
Behavioral Health andAlcohol and Drug Services 
268 W Hospitality Lane  
San Bernardino, California 92415-0026 
(909) 382-3086 Fax - (909) 382-3105 
gatkins@dbh.sbcounty.gov 
 

San Diego 
Susan Bower 
San Diego County 
Health and Human Services 
Alcohol and Drug Services 
3255 Camino del Rio South 
San Diego, California 92108 
(619) 584-5030 Fax - (619) 584-5081 
Susan.Bower@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 

San Francisco 
James Stillwell, Administrator 
San Francisco County 
Department of Public Health 
Community Behavioral Health Services 
1380 Howard Street, Fourth Floor 
San Francisco, California 94103-9705 
(415) 255-3500 Fax - (415) 255-3529 
james.stillwell@sfdph.org 
 

San Joaquin 
Victor Singh, Behavioral Health Director 
San Joaquin County 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
1212 N California Street 
Stockton, California 95202 
(209) 468-6848 Fax - (209) 468-6826 
vsingh@sjcbhs.org 
 

San Luis Obispo 
Star Graber, Division Manager 
San Luis Obispo County 
Behavioral Health 
2180 Johnson Avenue 
San Luis Obispo, California 93401 
(805) 781-4759 Fax - (805) 781-1267 
sgraber@co.slo.ca.us 
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San Mateo 
Judy Davila, Administrator 
San Mateo County 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
400 Harbor Boulevard, Building C 
Belmont, California 94002-4047 
(650) 802-5057 Fax - (650) 802-6440 
jdavila@co.sanmateo.ca.us 
 

Santa Barbara 
Al Rodriguez, Assistant Director 
Santa Barbara County 
Alcohol, Drug, and Mental Health Services 
300 North San Antonio Road, Building 1 
Santa Barbara, California 93110-1332 
(805) 681-5440 Fax - (805) 681-5413 
alrodrig@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
 

Santa Clara 
Quyen Nguyen, Program Manager II 
Santa Clara County 
Office of the County Executive 
70 West Hedding Street, 11th Floor 
San Jose, California 95110 
(408) 299-5138 Fax - (408) 295-1613 
quyen.nguyen@ceo.sccgov.org 
 

Santa Cruz 
William Manov, Ph.D., Administrator 
Santa Cruz County 
Alcohol and Drug Program 
1400 Emeline Avenue, Building K, Third Floor 
Santa Cruz, California 95061 
(831) 454-4050 Fax - (831) 454-4747 
bmanov@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 
 

Shasta 
David A. Reiten, Administrator 
Shasta County 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
2640 Breslauer Way 
Redding, California 96001 
(530) 225-5242 Fax - (530) 225-5232 
dreiten@co.shasta.ca.us 
 

Sierra 
Carol Roberts, Administrator 
Sierra County 
Department of Human Services 
Alcohol and Drug Programs 
P.O. Box 265 
Loyalton, California 96118-0265 
(530) 993-6748 Fax - (530) 993-6741 
croberts@sierracounty.ws 
 

Siskiyou 
Lauri A. Hunner L.C.S.W. 
Siskiyou County 
Behavioral Health Services 
2060 Campus Drive 
Yreka, California 96097 
(530) 841-4801 Fax - (530) 841-4712 
lhun@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
 

Solano 
Lisa Wamble, Probation Services Manager 
Solano County 
475 Union Ave 
Fairfield, California 94533 
(707) 784-7562 Fax - (707) 784-7868 
lmwamble@solanocounty.com 
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Sonoma 
Gino Giannavola, Director 
Sonoma County 
Department of Health Services 
Alcohol and Other Drug Services Division 
1221 Farmers Lane, Suite 200 
Santa Rosa, California 95405 
(707) 565-6945 Fax - (707) 565-6964 
ggiannav@sonoma-county.org 
 

Stanislaus 
Denise Hunt, RN, MFT 
Stanislaus County 
Behavioral Health and Recovery Services 
800 Scenic Drive 
Modesto, California 95350 
(209) 525-6225 Fax - (209) 525-6291 
dhunt@mail.co.stanislaus.ca.us 
 

Sutter 
Tom Sherry, Assistant Director 
Sutter County 
Department of Human Services 
1965 Live Oak Boulevard 
Yuba City, California 95991 
(530) 822-7200 ext. 2275 Fax - (530) 822-7627 
tsherry@co.sutter.ca.us 
 

Tehama 
Susan McVean, LCSW Director 
Tehama County 
Health Services Agency 
Alcohol and Drug Division 
P.O. Box 400 
818 Main St 
Red Bluff, California 96080 
(530) 527-7893 ext. 3402 Fax - (530) 527-0766 
mcveans@tcha.net 

Trinity 
Tom Antoon, J.D., MFT, Deputy Director 
AOD Administrator 
Trinity County 
Behavioral Health Services 
P.O. Box 1640 
Weaverville, California 96093 
(530) 623-1822 Fax - (530) 623-4448 
tantoon@kingsview.org 
 

Tulare 
Dr. Cheryl L. Duerksen, PhD, Director 
Director of  Mental Health  
Tulare County 
Health and Human Services Agency 
5957 South Mooney Boulevard 
Visalia, California 93277-9394 
(559) 737-4660 ext. 2300 Fax - (559) 737-4572 
cduerkse@tularehhsa.org 
 

Tuolumne 
Beatrice Readel, Behavioral Health Director 
Tuolumne County 
Behavioral Health 
2 South Green Street 
Sonora, California 95370 
(209) 533-6609 Fax - (209) 588-9563 
breadel@co.tuolumne.ca.us 
 

Ventura 
Laurie Kitchens, Division Manager 
Ventura County 
Probaation Agency 
800 South Victoria Avenue 
Ventura, California 93009-3200 
(805) 654-2106 Fax - (805) 654-3544 
Laurie.kitchens@ventura.org 
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Yolo 
Mark E. Bryan, M.S.W. 
Yolo County 
Department of Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health 
Services 
120 W Main Street, Suite C 
Woodland, California 95695 
(530) 406-4837 Fax - (530) 406-4836 
mark.bryan@yolocounty.org 
 

Yuba 
Joseph Cassady, Health Officer 
Yuba County 
6000 Lindhurst Avenue, Suite 601 B 
Marysville, California 95901 
(530) 749-6781 Fax - (530) 749-6839 
joecassady@co.yuba.ca.us 
 

  


